
 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  

ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

        ,           

Dated Peshawar the 29-11-2017 

 

CORRIGENDUM  

No.SO(PE)/2-6/DPCMeeting (03-10-2017): In partial modification of this Department Notification of 

even number dated 14/11/2017, the following officers are hereby posted and adjusted as mentioned against 

each: 

S# 
At 

S# 
SL# 

Name of Officer & 

Adress 
Already Adjusted at Proposed As Remarks 

1.  7 102 

Dilshad Begum, SST,MA 

BEd GGMS Shok Dara 

Swat#7 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Kalam Swat 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Shokdara Swat  

Against the 

vacant post 

2.  15 112 
Malka Bibi SST GGMS 

Kandaro Mkd 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Dag Gosam Dir 

Lower 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Maina Kot 

Malakand 

Against the 

vacant post 

3.  18 115 
Zahida Nageen SST 

BSc.BEd GGCMS Swabi  

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Yaqoobi Swabi 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Maneri Bala Swabi 

Against the 

vacant post 

4.  22 120 

Hasina Jamal SST MA 

BEd GGMS Landi Akhon 

Ahmad Peshawar 

H/M BS-17 GGHS  

Kooper Mardan 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Sheikho Sardheri 

Charsadda 

Against the 

vacant post 

5.  33 139 
Salma Farid,SST,BA, BEd 

GGHSS Mathra Peshawar 

H/M BS-17 GGHS  

Dagai Gadon Swabi  

SS Pashto BS-17, 

GGHSS Wadpaga 

Peshawar 

Against the 

vacant post 

6.  34 140 

Ghazala Shaheen SST, 

BA, BEd GGHS, Dabgari 

Banate pesh:   

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Amir Kot Bakhshali 

Mardan 

SS Home 

Economics BS-17 

GGCHSS Peshawar 

Against the 

vacant post 

7.  35 152 

Muqadisa Jabeen, SST, 

BA, BEd GGMS, Roda 

DIKhan 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Bahader Mughul 

Khel Bannu 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Mandew Khas 

Bannu 

Against the 

vacant post 

8.  37 159 

Bibi Tajamul Naz, SST, 

BA, BEd D/o Fazal 

Mehmood GGMS, Dri Seri 

Malakand. 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Badin Dir Lower 

HM BS-17GGHS 

Inzargai Malakand  

Against the 

vacant post 

9.  47 170 

Huma shad, SST BA BEd 

GGHSS, Kohati Gate 

Peshawar. 

 H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Dheri Katlang 

Mardan 

 SS Urdu BS-17 

GGHS Dak Ismail 

Khel Nowshera 

Against the 

vacant post 

10.  53 179 

Rana Attaullah D/O 

Attaullah Khan, SST BA 

BEd GGCMS, Muhammad 

Ali Killi Mardan 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Ali Rustam Mardan 

HM BS-17 GGHS 

Jewar Takht Bhai 

Against the 

vacant post 

11.  60 191 

Shabnam Navid D/O Faqir 

Muhammad SST 

M.Ed/B.Ed GGHS Himat 

D.I.Khan 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Kotka Dolat Khan 

Bannu 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Najeeb Bann 

Against the 

vacant post 

12.  64 196 

Aqeela Shaheen SST BA 

BEd GGHS, PAF Shaheen 

Camp Peshawar 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Garyala Mardan 

SS Urdu BS-17 

GGHS Pir Pai 

Nowshera 

Against the 

vacant post 

13.  67 205 

Shahida Andaleeb, SST 

BA BEd GGHS, Mathra 

Peshawar  

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Charguli Mardan 

SS Urdu BS-17 

GGHSS Taru Jabba 

Nowshera 

Against the 

vacant post 

14.  68 208 

Kiran Khalil, SST BA BEd 

GGMS, Chaipai wala 

DIKhan 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Maqsool Mandan 

Bannu 

As SS (Islamiyat) 

BS-17 GGHSS No. 

9 Din Pur D.I.Khan  

Against the 

vacant post 

15.  71 216 

Shahida Habib, SST BA 

BEd GGHS, Meelum 

Haripur 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Sanila Shangla 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Sangian Haripur 
Vice S. No. 44 

16.  82 233 

Zainul Wara,SST MA BEd 

GGMS, New Bakka 

Haripur 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Mangal Chair Swabi 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Baldher Haripur 

Against the 

vacant post 

17.  106 282 

Fozia Naheed,SST BA 

BEd GGMS, 

Hazarkhawani Pesh 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Rafiq Abad Swabi 

SS Urdu GGHSS 

Akbar Pura 

Nowshera 

Against the 

vacant post 

18.  107 283 

Farzana Shaheen SST BA 

BEd GGMS, Shabri 

Baharat,Bannu 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Bazied Khel Karak 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Kotka Feroz Raip 

Khan Bannu 

Against the 

vacant post 

19.  108 285 
Chand Bibi D/O 

Muhammad Yar Khan, 

H/M BS-17 GGHS  

Mandew Khas Bannu  

H/M BS-17 GGHS  

Pezu Lakki Marwat  

Against the 

vacant post 



2 

 

 

 

SST BA BEd GGHS Darra 

Pezu Lakki  

20.  117 299 
Neelam Sultan , SST BA 

BEd GGMS, Bagh A/Abad 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Rabat Battagram 

SS Pak Study BS-

17 GGHSS 

Havilian 

Abbottabad 

Against the 

vacant post 

21.  129 317 
Jamila Akhtar, GGMS, 

Wattar Nowshera 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Jehangira Nowshera 

HM BS-17 ,GGHS 

Khawri Nowshera 

Against the 

vacant post 

22.  131 321 

Razia Sultana, SST BA 

BEd GGMS Roshan Pura 

Swabi 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Parmoli Swabi 

SS Islamiyat BS-

17, GGHSS Shewa 

Swabi 

Against the 

vacant post 

23.  132 322 

Kalsoom Bibi D/O Shah 

Afzal SST BA BEd 

GGHS, Garhi Ismail Zai 

Mardan 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Baringan Mardan 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Amir Kot Bakhshali 

Mardan   

Against the 

vacant post 

24.  136 329 
Nargis Bibi,SST BA BEd 

GGHSS Havelian A/Abad 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Budla Abbottabad 

As SS (Islamiyat) 

GGHSS Hajia Gali 

Abbottabad 

Against the 

vacant post 

25.  141 341 

Rehana Kalsoom, SST BA 

BEd GGHSS Kiri 

Shamozai DIK 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Ahmadi Banda Karak 

SS Miths BS-17, 

GGHSS Mitha Pur 

DIKhan 

Against the 

vacant post 

26.  143 343 

Zahida Perveen,SST BA 

BEd GGHSS Hathala 

DIKhan 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Palosa Karak 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Gul Imam Tank 

Against the 

vacant post 

27.  155 370 

Qurrat Anwar, SST MA 

M.Ed GGMS Mohri 

Budbhen Abbottabad 

HM BS-17, GGHS  

Sangar Mansehra 

HM BS-17, GGHS  

Halli Haripur 

Against the 

vacant post Vice 

S. No. 42 

28.  156 372 
Zahida Perveen,SST BA 

BEd GGHS Ghazi Haripur 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Haryan Swabi 

HM GGHS Sherwal 

Kundi Haripur 

Against the 

vacant post 

29.  157 373 

Nasim Niazi, SST BA 

BEd GGHS Serai 

Naurang No.2 Laki 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Akhundan Mama 

Khel Bannu 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Teri Khan 

Landiwah Lakki 

marwat 

Against the 

vacant post 

30.  158 374 

Rukhsana Jabeen, SST BA 

BEd GGMS,Bara banda 

Nowshera 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Hisar Tang Nowshera 

SS Urdu BS-17, 

GGHSS Nowshera 

Cantt: 

Against the 

vacant post 

31.  167 391 

Nasira Begum, SST BA 

BEd GGHSS No.2 

Peshawar Cantt 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Shamozai Mardan 

SS Pashto BS-17, 

GGHSS Lady 

Grifth Peshawar 

Against the 

vacant post 

32.  176 415 

Yasmin Akhtar, SST BA 

BEd GGHS, Afsar Abad 

Swat 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Shukhdara Swat 

SS (Economics) 

BS-17 in GGHSS 

Kabal Swat  

Against the 

vacant post 

33.  179 422 

Irabia Yousaf, SST MA 

Islamiyat BA BEd 

GGHS, Sajikot A/Abad 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Sudher Swabi 

SS Islamiyat BS-

17, GGHSS Kari 

Raiki Abbottabad 

Against the 

vacant post 

34.  180 424 
Asmat Iqbal SST BA BEd 

GGHS Gwalerai Swat 

Instructure BS-17 

RITE (F) Barikot 

Swat 

SS Economics BS-

17 GGHS Gwalerai 

Swat 

Against the 

vacant post 

35.  181 425 

Khadija Begum, SST BA 

BEd GGHSS Khanpur 

Haripur 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Sanga Ahmad Gul 

Killi Mardan 

SS Urdu BS-17 

GGHSS Bandi 

Muneem Haripur 

Against the 

vacant post 

36.  27 125 

Mumtaz Jamal D/O Abdul 

Hamid ,SST,BA BEd 

GGMS, Chumurkone 

Chitral 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Berep Chitral 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Shiaqotak Chitral 

Against the 

vacant post 

37.  87 249 

Hasina Bibi , SST Bed/ 

M.Ed/ M.A GGCMS Dara 

Town DIK 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Ghundi Killa Karak 

SS Urdu BS-17, 

GGHSS Mitha Pur 

D.I.Khan 

Against the 

vacant post 

38.  154 369 

Rawasia Begum,SST BA 

BEd GGCMS Sheikhan 

Oucha wala Shabqadar 

Charsadda 

H/M BS-17 GGHS  

Shekho Sardheri 

Charsadda 

SS Pashto BS-17, 

GGHSS Matta 

Palangzai 

Charsadda 

Against the 

vacant post 

39.  118 300 

Nargis Bahar,SST BA BEd 

GGHS, Attar Shesha 

Mansehra 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Kappi Gali Mansehra  

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Pairan Mansehra  

Against the 

vacant post 

40.  115 293 

Suriya Begum,SST BA 

BEd GGMS,Khwaidad 

khel Laki 

HM BS-17, GGHS 

Bachken Ahmadzai 

Lakki Marwat 

SS Urdu BS-17, 

GGHSS Ghazni 

Khel Lakki Marwat 

Against the 

vacant post 

41.  92 256 

Nusrat Rehman D/O 

Obaidur Rehman, SST 

BA Bed GGMS Bijli 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Alam Gunj Mardan 

H/M BS-17 GGHS 

Manga Mardan 

Against the 

vacant post 



3 

 

 

 

 

Consequential Posting/Transfer 
 

S# Name of Officer and School Address Proposed place of Posting Remarks 

42.  
Mst. Iffat Rahim HM GGHS Halli 

Haripur 

Vice Prncipal, GGHS Khanpur 

Haripur 

Against vacant post in 

her own pay & scale 

43.  
Duree Maknoon SST  Bed/M.Ed H/M 

BS-17 GGHS Thari Dir Lower 

Vice Principal, GGHS No.2 

Timergara  
Against vacant post 

44.  
Mst. Rushda Habib HM BS-17, GGHS 

Sangian Haripur  

SS His-cum-Civics BS-17, GGHSS 

Noordi Hairpur 
Against vacant post 

 

2.  No. TA /DA allowed.  
 

SECRETARY  
 

Endst. No. & date as above.  

Copy to: 

1. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Finance Department. 

2. The Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Establishment Department.  

3. The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.  

4. PSO to Chief Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.  

5. The Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. 

6. The Director Education FATA, Warsak Road, Peshawar. 

7. The Director Curriculum & Teachers Education, Abbottabad.  

8. The Director ESRU, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.  

9. The Deputy Director (EMIS), E&SE Department, with the request to upload the corrigendum on E&SE 

Department website. 

10. The District Education Officers, Elementary & Secondary Education concerned. 

11. The District Accounts Officers concerned. 

12. PS to Secretary E&SE Department. 

13. Headmistress concerned. 

14. Office File.  

  

 

                                                               (NAIK MUHAMMAD) 

                SECTION OFFICER (PRIMARY) 
 

 

Ghar Mardan 


